PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Preliminary Rev. F    8/31/01
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use;
nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may
result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under
any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106 U.S.A.

ESD SENSITIVE
DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temp. Range Package Description
AD8353ACP -40 °C to +85 °C Tube, 8-Lead micro_SOIC
AD8353ACP-REEL7  7" Tape and Reel
AD8353-EVAL  Evaluation Board
PIN CONFIGURATION
5
6
7
8
AD 8353
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
1
2
3
4
C O M 1
IN PT
C O M 2C O M 2
V PO S
N C V O U T
C O M 1
Pin Function Descriptions
Pin Name Description Equivalent Circuit
1,8 COM1 Device Common.  Connect to low impedance ground.
2 INPT RF Input Connection.  Must be AC coupled.  Circuit A
3,4 COM2 Device Common.  Connect to low impedance ground.
5 VPOS Positive Supply Voltage.  Circuit A
6 NC No Connection.
7 VOUT RF Output Connection. Must be AC Coupled.  Circuit A
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Rev. F 8/31/01
- 5 -
L 1 (O P T IO NA L )
IN P U T
O UT PU T
V P
C 1
10 00 pF
C 2
10 00 pF
C3
1 00 pF
C 4
0.47 uF
C O M
N O T E :
1 . L 1 = 1 00 nH, 0 60 3
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8C O M 1
CO M 2C O M 2
IN P T V P O S
V O U T
CO M 1
N C
A D 83 53
Figure 40. Evaluation Board Schematic
Evaluation Board
Figure 40. shows the schematic of the AD8353 evaluation
board.  Note that L1 is shown as an optional component,
which is typically used to obtain maximum gain only when
VP = 3 V.  The board is powered by a single supply in the
range, +2.7 to +5.5V. The power supply is decoupled by a
0.47 µF and a 100 pF capacitor .
Table II Evaluation Board Configuration Options